INTEGRATED POLYTECHNIC REGIONAL CENTER
IPRC WEST

P.O.Box 85 KARONGI-RWANDA

E-mail: iprewest@gmail.com

Website: www.iprcwest.ac.rw

(+250)788871075

REPUBLIC OF RWANDA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
IPRC WEST
IPRC WEST ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017 - 2018

ACADEMIC CALENDA

Instructlonal Period

Sunday 01/10/2017 Arrival of students

Monday 09/10/2017 - Friday 13 10/201 = 1

Monday 16/10/2017 - Friday 20/10/2017 2

Lectures continue

Monday 23/10/2017 - Friday 27/10/2017 3

Monday 30/10/2017 -Friday 03/11/2017 4

Monday 06/11/2017 - Friday 10/11/2017 5 Lecturers + CAT I

Monday 13/11/2017 - Friday 17/11/2017 6 Lectures + Submission of exams papers for SI
Monday 20/11/2017 - Friday 24/11/2017 7

Monday 27/11/2017 - Friday 01/12/2017 ° 8 Lectures continue

Monday 04/12/2017 - Friday 08/12/2017 9

Monday 11/12/2017 - Friday 15/12/2017 | 10 Lecturers + CAT II

Monday 18/12/2017 - Friday 22/12/2017 11 | Lectures +Examinations’ Internal moderation
Monday 25/12/2017 - Friday 29/12/2017
1 e Christmas Holidays

Monday 01/01/2018 -Friday 05/01/2018

Professional Training for Knowledge-Based Economy




Mpnday U8/01/2018 - Friday 12/01/2018 12 Lectures +Examinations’ External moderation
Monday 15/01/2018- Friday 19/01/2018 13 | Revision week
Monday 22/01/2018- Friday 26/01/2018 14 Semester I exams begin (Practices & Theories)

Monday 29/01/2018- Friday 02/02/2018

| Monday 05/02/2018

Semester I exams continue (Practices & Theories)

unday 0

Semester I exams edPrcis &heoes)
Tuesday 06/02/2018 16 | Students start holidays
Friday 09/02/2018 Submission of marked booklets & results
Monday 12/02/2018-Wednesday 14/02/2018 | External accessory
Thursday 15/02/2018- Friday 16/02/2018 7 Rectification of marks (if any)
Tuesday 20/02/2018 | Departmental Examination Board
Friday 23/02/2018 1 Academic board to approve the Semester I provisional results
Tuesday 27/02/2018 Announcement of Semester I provisional results
Wednesday 28/02/2018-Friday 02/03/2018 P Students’ appeals process
Monday 05/03/2018 Departmental appeals commit to process appeals
Tuesday 06/03/2018 Academic board for appeals validation
Thursday 08/03/2018 » Academic board to approve the Semester I final results
Friday 09/03/2018 Announcement of Semester I final results

Arrival of students

Monday 12/03/2018-Friday 16/03/2018 1
Monday 19/03/2018-Friday 23/03/2018 2
Monday 26/03/2018-Friday 30/03/2018 3
Monday 02/04/2017-Friday 06/04/2018 4

Lectures continue

Saturday 07/04/2017-Friday 13/04/2018

Monday 16/04/2018-Friday 20/04/2018

Lectures

Mourning Period

Professional Training for Knowledge-Based Economy /




Monday 23/04/2018-Friday 27//04/2018 6 Lectures continue & Pre-detence ot FYP
Monday 30/04/2018-Friday 04/05/2018 Lectures
Monday 30/04/2018 7 Final Year Students start IAP
Friday 04/05/2018 Lectures continue & Submission of exams for Semester II
Monday 07/05/2018-Friday 11/05/2018 8
Lectures continue
Monday 14/05/2018-Friday 18/05/2018 9
Monday 21/05/2018-Friday 25/05/2018 10 Lectures & CAT II
Monday 28/05/2018-Friday 01/06/2018 11 Lectures & Examinations’ Internal moderation
Monday 04/06/20118-Friday 08/06/2018 12 Lectures & Examinations’ External moderation
Monday 11/06/2018-Friday 15/06/2018 13 | Revision week
Monday 18/06/2018-Friday 22/06/2018 14 Semester I exams begin (Practices and Theories)

Monday 25/06/2018- Friday 29/06/2018

Monday 02/07/2018- Friday 06/07/2018

| arking & Submission of marked booklets and Results &

Semester I exams end (Practices and Theories)

Special examinations if any

16
Monday 02/07/2018 Students start holidays
1 Monday 09/07/2018-Wednesday 11/07/2018 External accessory & Final Defence of FYP
Thursday 12/07/2018-Friday 13/07/2018 Y Rectification of marks (if any)
Wednesday 18/07/2018 Departmental Examination Board for results validation
Friday 20/07/2018 18 Academic board to approve the Semester II provisional results
Tuesday 24/07/2018 Announcement of Semester II provisional results
Wednesday 25/07/2018-Friday 27/07/2018 P Students’ appeals process
Monday 30/07/2018 Departmental appeals commit to process appeals
Tuesday 31/07/2018 20 | Academic board for appeals validation
Friday 03/08/2018 Department Examination Board for final results validation
Tuesday 07/08/2018 Academic Board to approve the results
Thursday 09/08/2018 H Announcement of approved final results

Professional Training for Knowledge-Based Economy ;




Monday 13/08/2018-Friday 1//08/2018 22

| Registration of ongoing students
Monday 20/08/2018-Friday 24/08/2018 23
Monday 27/08/2018-Friday 31/08/2018 24
‘ Registration of new students
Monday 03/09/2018-Friday 07/09/2018 25

Eng. MUTANGANA Frederic
Ag. Principal, IPRC Wesi

Professional Training for Knowledge-Based Economy



